
CH RYSALIS NIONTESSORI (O9FLOO6B)

REQUIREMENTS IN RELATION TO FEES

calculation of childcare subsidies and comparison between service options, and to ensure parents are charged correctly.

Theweeklyfeechargedto a parent must be:

1. The futl price per week for the relevant childcare service option before any subsidy is applied.

2. Minus any discounts applied in accordance with the discount policy

3. Minus the subsidy (subsidy-rate multiplied by the number of subsidised hours per week)

4. Plus fee for optional extras from the schedule of optional extras

An online subsidy calculator is available (at www......) to assist parents and providers in making this calculation.

required by Regulations.

approval).

Fees for different service options must be listed on a weekly basis, but the frequency of billing is at the discretion of the providen

Providers must issue receipts to parents for all fees paid, and must retain records of all fees paid, including any discounts applied and optional extras charged.

Feesforexistingserviceoptions mayonly be changedwith a notice period of20workingdays.

For further assistance or if vou have anyllueries/concerns olease contact vour Iocal Citv or Countv Childcare Committee.



Fee Options

Session Type Name

Age ECCE

Range Available? Meals lncluded Additional lnfo

Days per Hours per Full price Effective

week week Perweek From ^

A3 Afterschool 1.3opm - 2.25pm 5.5 yrs to No No

7.5 yrs

M1 Montessori 22123 9:15am - 2.5 yrs to Yes No

12:3opm 5.5yrs

M2vontessori22/238.40am- 2.5yrsto Yes No

12:30pm 5.5 yrs

M3 Montessori 22123 8.40am - 2.5 yrs to Yes No

1.25pm 5.5 yrs

A2 Atlerschool22/23 1:30pm - 5.5 yrs to No Yes

6.25pm L2.5yrs

41 Afterschool 22123 8.00am - 5.5 yrs to No Yes

8.50am / 1.30pm - 6.25pm 72.5yrs

M5 Montessori 22123 8:00am - 2.5 yrs to Yes Yes

6.25pm 5.5 yrs

M4Montessoti22/238:00am- 2.5yrsto Yes Yes

2:00pm 5.5 yrs

Aftercchool2T/22A18.00am- 5.5yrsto No Yes

8,50am/1.30am-6.25pm 72.5yts

Aflercchool2T/2zA2 1.30pm - 5.5yrs to No Yes

6,25pm 12.5yts

Afterschool 2L/22 A3 1.30pm - 5.5yrs to No No

2.25pm 7.5yrs

Montessori 21122 M1 9.15am - 2.5yrs to Yes No

12.30pm 5.5yrs

Montessori 21122 M2 8.40am - 2.5yrs to Yes No

12.30pm 5.5yrs

Montessori 21122 M3 8.40am - 2.5yrs to Yes No

7.25pn 5.5yrs

Montessori 21122 M4 8.00am - 2.5yrs to Yes Yes

2.00pm 5.5yrs

Montessori 21122 M5 8.00am - 2.5yrs to Yes Yes

6.25pm 5.5yrs

Montessori20/21M19.15am- 2.5yrsto Yes No

12.30pm 5.5yrs

Montessori 20121 M2 8.40am - 2,5yrs to Yes No

12.30pm 5.5yrs

Montessori 20121 M3 8.40am - 2.5yrs to Yes No

1.25pm 5.5yrs

Moniessori 2Ol21 M4 g.Ooam - 2.5yrs to Yes Yes Pay over 10 months / avail of the 5 30 €155.60 37/O8/2O2O

2,00pm 5.5yrs service over 1l' months

Montessori 2Ol21 M5 8.OOam - 2.5yrs to Yes Yes 5 52 €273.55 3L/O8/2O2O

6.25pm 5.5yrs

Afterschool29/21A21.30pm- s.syrsto No Yes AfterschoolcareOnly 5 24 €779.36 37/08/2020

6.25pm L2.syrc

Afterschoot 2Ol21 41 8.OOam- 5.5yrs to No Yes Afterschool Care including 5 29 C72A.72 3L/O8/2O2O

8.5oam/1.3oam-6.25pm 72.5yts Morning Drop off.

Afterschool29/21A31.3opm- 5.5yrsto No No AfterschoollnfantsClubforJunior 5 5 €35.00 371O8/2O2O

2.25pm 7.5yts &Senior lnfants

Free Pre School 2Ol21 M6 2.5yrs to Yes No 5 15 €0.00 37/O8/2O2O

12.30pm - 3.30pm 5.5yrs

Afterschool lnfantsClubforJunior 5 5 €35 00 30/08/2022

& Senior lnfant Children

5 76 €106.58 30108/2022

s L9 €723.66 30/08/2022

s 24 €736.76 30/08/2022

s 2s €119.36 29/08/2022

Afterschool Care including 5 29 €728.72 29108/2022

Morning Drop off to St Brigid's NS

5 52 €273.55 2910812022

5 30 €155.60 29/08/2022

Afterschool care including 5 29 €128.72 3o/oB/2O27

Morning Dropoff.

Afterschool Care Only 5 24 €f79.36 30/08/2027

Afterschool lnfantsclubforjunior 5 5 €35,00 3o/o8/2o2f

& Senior lnfants

s t6 €106.58 30/08/2021,

5 79 e!23.66 30/08/2027

5 24 €736.76 30/08/2027

5 30 €155.60 30/08/202t

5 52 €273ss 30/08/2027

5 76 €106.58 31/08/2020

5 L9 €L23.66 3t/O8/2020

s 24 €7s6.76 37/08/2020



Fee Extra's

Type ^ Description Effective From ^

Discount

Optional Extra

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Discount

Deposit €2OO Deposit required for I nfants Cl u b for J unior I nfants & Senior I nfants. This wll 30/08/2027

be returned on 30th )vne2022.

Discount 10% Full Time Family Discount on child with highest fee, if there is more than one 30/08/2027

child attending from the same family.

Discount 5% Part Ti me Family Discount on chi ld with highest fee, lf there is more than one 30/08/2027

child attending from the same family.

Optional Extra We wi I I never make a request for Optional Extra's du ring the year 3O/O8/2O21

Deposit €4OO Afterschool Deposit required to secure booking. This will be returned on 31st 37/O8/2o2O

JulY 2027

Deposit €250 required to secure booking Montessori Sessions M 1, M2, M3, M4, M6. This wtl 37/O8/2O2O

be returned when registration in the scheme is confirmed.

Deposit €658 Required to secure booking for Montessori M5.€258 will be returned when 37/08/2020

registration in the scheme is confirmed. The balance will be retained until end of July

202t.

Deposit €516 Required to secure booking for Montessori M5 where your child has attended 37/O8/2O2O

FULL DAY in Chrysalisin2019/2020 and the service still holds a deposit of €142.

€258 will be returned when registration in the scheme is con6rmed. The balance will

be retained until end of Jtly 2027.

Deposit €200 Deposit required for lnfants Club for Junior lnfants & Senior I nfants. This wtl 37/08/2020

be returned at the end of July2021.

Dtscount 10% Full Time Discount on child with highest fee, if there is more than one child in 3UOA/2O2O

the family.

Discount 5% Part Time Discount on child with highest fee, if there is more than one child in the 3\/O8/2O2O

Optional Extra

family.

We will never make a request for optional Extra's during the year 3L/08/2020

€2ooDepositrequiredforlnfantsclub22/2gfol)uniorlnfants&Seniorlnfants.30/08/2022
This will be returned on 30ih June 2023

€400 Afterschool Deposit required to secure booking. This will be returned on 31sl 29108/2022

)uly 2023

€25O Deposit required to secure Montessori sessions M6, M1, M2' M3, M4. This will 29/o8/2o22

be returned when registration in the scheme is conirmed

€658 Deposit required to secure booking for session M5. €258 will be returned 29/OB/2O22

when registration in the scheme is confrrmed. The balance will be retained until 31st

July 2023

€258 Deposit required where your child has attended full day M 5in27/22 and 29/08/2022

Chrysalis still holds €400. €258 will be returned when registration in the scheme is

con6rmed. The balance of €400 will be retained until 31st luly 2023

10% Full Time Family Discount will apply to child with highest fee, if there is more 29/08/2022

thank 1 child attending from the same family

5% Part Time Fa mily Discou nt witl apply to child with the highest f ee, if there is mo te 29 /O8/2O22

ihan 1 child attending from the same family

We wil I never make a request for Optional Extra's duri ng the school year 29 /oa/2o22

€258 Deposit required where your child has attended full day M 5in 2o2o/2}27 and 30/08/2027

the service still holds €400. €258 will be returned when registration in the scheme is

conirmed. The balance will be retained until end of July 2022

€4OO Afterschool Deposit requi red to secu re booki ng. This wi I I be retu rned on 3 1 sl 3O/O8/2o21

)uly 2022

€250 required to secure booking Montessori Sessions M1, M2, M3, M4' M6. This wtl 30/08/2027

be returned when reglstration in the scheme is confirmed.

€658 Required to secure booking for Montessori M5.€258 will be returned when 30/08/2021

registration in the scheme is confrmed. The balance will be retained until end of.,uly

2022.



. CHRYSALIS MONTESSORI (COMMUNITY CENTRE) (13F10484)

REQUIREMENTS IN RELATION TO FEES

calculation of childcare subsidies and comparison between service options, and to ensure parents are charged correctly.

The weeklv fee charged to a parent must be:

1. The full price per week for the relevant childcare servlce option before any subsidy is applied'

2. Minus any discounts applied in accordance with the discount policy

3. winus the subsidy (subsidy-rate multiplied by the number of subsidised hours per week)

4, Plus fee for optional extras from the schedule of optional extras

An online subsidy calculator is available (at www......) to assist parents and providers in making this calculation.

required by Regulations.

approval).

Fees for different service options must be listed on a weekly basis, but the frequency of billing is at the discretion of the providen

providers must issue receipts to parents for all fees paid, and must retain records of all fees paid, including any discounts applied and optional extras charged.

Fees for exlsting service options may only be changed with a notice period of 20 working days.

For further assistance or if vou have anyllueries/concerns olease contact vour local Citv or Countv Childcare Coinmittee,



Fee Options

Session Type Name

Age ECCE

Range Available? Meals lncluded Additional lnfo

Days per Hours per Full price Effective

week week perweek From a

Ml Montesori22/23 9.15am- 2.5yrs to Yes No

12.3opm 5.5Yrs

M2 Montessori 22123 8.40am- 2.5yrs to Yes No

12.30pm 5.5yrs

M3 Montessori 22123 8.40am- 2.5yrs to Yes No

!.25pm 5.5yrs

A3 Afterschool 22123 1.30pm - 5.5yrs to No No

2.25pm 7.5yts

A1 Afterschool 22123 8.00am- 5.5yrs to No Yes

8.50am/1.30pm-6.25pm 12.5yrs

A2Allerschool22/23 1.30pm- 5.5yrs to No Yes

6.25pm 72.5yts

Montessori 21122 M1 9.15am- 2.5yrs io Yes No

12.30pm 5.5yrs

N4ontessori 21122 M2 8.40am- 2.5yrs to Yes No

12.30pm 5.5yrs

Montessori 21122 M3 8.40am- 2.5yrs to Yes No

!.25pm 5.5yrs

Montessori 21122 M48.00am- 2.systo Yes Yes

2.00pm 5.5yrs

5 76 €106.58 30/08/2022

5 19 €723.66 30/08/2022

5 24 €736.76 30/08/2022

lnfants Club for lunior & Senior 5 5 €35.00 3O/OA/2O22

lnfants

Afterschool care including 5 29 €1'28.72 2?/08/2022

morning drop off to St Brigid's NS

Afterschool Careonly. 5 25 C!7936 29/Ogl2O22

5 76 €106.s8 30108/2021

5 79 €723.66 30/0B/2027

5 24 €736.76 30/08/2027

5 30 €155.60 30/O8/202t

Montessoti2v22v5 8.00am- 2.5yrs to Yes Yes

6.25pm 5.5yrs

Aftercchool2T/22A21,30pm- 5.5yrsto No Yes AfterschoolCareonly. 5 24 €ff936 3O/O8/2O2|

6.25pm 72.5yts

Afterschool2T/22 A3 1.3opm - 5.5yrs to No No lnfants Club for Junior & Senior 5 5 €35.00 3O/O8/2O27

2.25pm 7.5yrs lnfants

Afterschool 21122 A1 8.OOam- 5.5yrs to No Yes Afterschool Care including 5 29 €728'72 3O/O8/2O2I

8,50am/1.30pm-6.25pm 72.5yts morningdropoff

Montessori 2Ol21 M 79.75am- 2.5yrs to Yes No 5 76 €106 58 37/O8/2O2O

12.30pm 5.5yrs

Montessori 2ol21 M 28.4)am- 2.5yrs to Yes No 5 79 €L23 66 3uoa/2o2o

12.30pm 5.5yrs

52 €2L3.55 30/08/2021,

Montessori 2Ol21 M3 8.4oam- 2.syrsto Yes No 5 24 €73676 3!OA/2O2O

L.25pm 5.5Yrs

lvontessori 2Ol21 M4 8.OOam- 2.5ys to Yes Yes 5 30 €155 60 37/O8/2O2O

2,00pm 5.5yrs

Afterschool 20121 A1 8.OOam- 5.5yrs to No Yes Afterschoot Care including 5 30 Cf28.72 37/08/2020

8.5oam/1.3opm-6.25pm 12.5yrs morningdropoff

Afterschool2O/21A21.30pm- 5.5yrsto No Yes AfterschoolCareonly. 5 24 C!79.36 31/08/2020

6.25pm l2.5yrs

Afterschool 20121 A3 1.30pm - 5.5yrs to No No lnfants Club for..,unior & Senior 5 5 €35.00 3tlo8/2020

2.25pm 7.5yrs lnfants

Free Pre School 20/2!M6f23Opm 2.5yrsto Yes No 5 15 €000 37/08/2020

-3.30pm 5.5yrs

Montessori2o/21 M5 8.00am- 2.5yrsto Yes Yes 5 52 €27355 37/08/2020

6.25pm 5.5yrs



Fee Extras

TYPe ^ Description Effective From ^

€250 Req u ired to Secure booking for Montessori Sessions M 1' M 2, M3 Th is wi l l be

returned in full when registration in the NCS scheme is confirmed'

€2OO Deposlt required to secure booking for lnfants Club 22123 for Junior I nfants &

Senior lnfants. This will be returned on 30th June 2023

€4OO Afterschool Deposit required to secure booking. This will be returned on 31st

)uly 2023

10% Full time Family discount will apply to child with highest fee , where there is

more than 1 child attending from the same family.

5% Part time Family discount will appty to child with highest fee , where there is

more than 1 child attending from the same family.

We will not make any requests for optional extra's during the yean

€4Oo Afterschool Deposit returned at the end of the year on 3l,st July 2022

€250 Required io Secure booking for Montessori Sessions M1, M2, M3, M4' M6. This

will be returned in full when registration in the scheme is confrmed

€658 Required to Secure booking for Montessori M5. €258 will be returned when

registrationintheschemeiscon6rmed ThebalancemayberetaineduntilendofJuly
2022.

€2OO Deposit required for I nfants Club for Junior lnfants & Senior lnfants. This will

be returned at the end ot )uly 2022

10% Full time Family discount on highest fee paying child, where there is more than I
child attending.

5% Part time Familv dlscount on highest fee paying child, where there is more than 1

child attending,

We will not make any requests for optionat extra's during the yean

€400 Afterschool Deposit returned at the end of the year on 31st July.

€250 Required to Secure booking for Montessori Sessions M 1' M2, M3' M4, M6. This

will be returned in full when registration in the scheme is confirmed.

€658 Required to Secure bookingfor Montessori M5. €258will be returned when

registration in the scheme is confirmed. The balance may be retained until end of July

2027.

€516 Required io Secure booking for Montessori M5 where your child has attended

FULL DAY in Chrysalis2OTg/2O2O andlhe service still holds a deposit of €142. €258

will be returned when registration in the scheme is confirmed. The balance will y be

retained until end of )uly 2027.

€2OO Deposit required for lnfants club for Junior lnfants & Senior I nfants. This will

be returned at the end of luly 2021

10% Full time Family discount on highest fee paying child, where there is more than 1

child attending.

5% Part time Family discount on highest fee paying child, where there is more than 1

child attending.

We wilt not make any requests for optional extra's during the yean

30108/2022
Deposit

Deposit

Discount

Discount

Optional Extra

Oeposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Discount

Discount

Optional Extra

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

Discount

Discount

Optional Extra

30t0812022

29/OB/2022

29/OB/2022

29/08/2022

29/08/2022

30/08/2027

30/o8/2021

30/08/2027

30/o8/2027

so/o8/2027

30/o8/202t

30/o8/2021

3tlo8/2020

SUOS/2020

37/O8/2020

37/08/2020

37/08/2020

3t/08/2020

31tO8/2020

3LtOS/2020



CHRYSALIS AFTERSCHOOL (19F10657)

REQUIREMENTS IN RELATION TO FEES

calculation ofchildcaresubsidies and comparison beiween serviceoptions, and to ensure parents arecharged correctly.

The weekly fee charged to a parent must be:

1. The full price per week for the relevant childcare service option before any subsidy is applied.

2. Minus any discounts applied in accordance with the discount policy

3. Minus the subsidy (subsidy-rate multiplied by the number of subsidised hours per week)

4. Plus fee for optional extras from the schedule of optional extras

An online subsidy calculator is available (at www......) to assist parents end providers in making this calculation.

required by Regulations.

approval).

Fees for different service options must be listed on a weekly basis, but the frequency of billing is atthe discretion ofthe provider.

Providers must issue receipts to parents for all fees paid, and must retain records of all fees paid, including any discounts applied and optional extras charged'

Fees for existing seruice options may only be changed with a notice period of 20working days.

For further assistance or if vou have anyllueries/concerns olease contact vour local Citvotlounlv{hil-d!!-rc-egrn



Fee Options

session Type Name

ECCE

Age Range Available? Meals lncluded Additional lnfo

Days per Hours per Full price Effective

week week Perweek From ^

A3 Afterschool lnfants Club 5.5yrs to No No

1:30am-2:25pm 12.5Yrs

4 4 €35.00 30/0812022

A2Allerschool2O}2l2o23 5.5vrsto No Yes 4 20 €7!9'36 3o/o8/2o22

1:3opm - 5:30pm 12.5Yrs

AfterschoolA22o2!/2l2z 5.5vrsto No Yes 5 25 €7!9'.36 3OlO8/2O2r

1:3opm - 6:25pm 12.5Yrs

AfterschoolAl 202 7/2(J228tooam 5.5yrsto No Yes 5 29 €728'72 3O/OA(2O27

- 8:50am /1:30pm - 6:25pm 12.5yrs

Afterschool lnfantsclubA3 5.5yrsto No No 5 5 €35'00 3ologl2ozt

1:30am-2:25 72.5Yts

AfterschoolA22O2O/2O21 s.syrsto No Yes 5 25 €f!936 3U08/2O20

1:30pm - 6:25pm 12'5yrs

AfterschoolAl2o2)/2)27}tooam s.syrsto No Yes 5 29 €72872 37/08/2020

- 8:50am /1:3opm - 6:25pm 72.5Yrs

Aftorschool.l/ifdntsclubA3 5;5yrsto:, No 'r. No 5 5 €35'00 37/08/2020

202O12O2!7:3Opm-2;25Pm 72.5yts

:,:

, ,: r j

'':,.t.,: ;,.,1 .r , tl . l

'11

i.r;f ' ,'. tt:) ),'.1 .. ,,') ,: ]r



Fee Extras

Type ^ Description Effective From ^

Deposit

Deposit

Discount

Discount

Optional Extra

Deposit

Deposit

Discount

Discount

Optional Extra

Deposit

Discount

Optional Extra

€4OO Afterschool Deposit Required to secure place. This will be returned on 31st

July 2023 if your child is not returning for 202312024

€200 Deposit Required to secure lnfants Club place, This will be returned on 30th

June2023.

10% Fult Time Family discount applies on child with highest when there is more than

1 child from the same family attending

5% Full Part time Family discount applies on child with highest when there is more

than 1 child from the same family attending

No Optional Extras will ever be requested during the year

€4OO Deposit Required to secure place. Two weeks subvention will be returned upon

successful registration in the scheme.

€200 Deposit Required to secure place. Two weeks subvention will be returned upon

successful registration in the scheme.

10% Full Time Family discount applies on child with highest when there is more than

1 child from the same family attending

5% Futl Part time Family discount applies on child with highest when there is more

than 1 child from the same familv attending

No optional Extras will ever be requested during the year

€2oO Deposit Required to secure place. Two weeks subvention will be returned upon

successful registration in the scheme,

No Discounts applied to this fee

No Optional Extras will ever be requested during the year

30/0812022

30/08/2022

30/o8/2022

30/o8/2022

30/o8/2022

30/os/202r

30t08/202L

30/oa/2021

30/o8/2027

30/08/2021

37/O8/2020

31"/O812020

3UO812020


